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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 8.32 

 2.65 

 59.33 

 100.00 

 104,599,482 

 29,287,165 

 9,345,877 

 208,914,012 

 352,146,536 

 2,280,250 

 4,237,428 

 2,903,231 

 3,881,055 

 102,319,232 

 2,280,250 

 25,049,737 

 4,237,428 

 6,442,646 

 2,903,231 

 205,032,957 

 3,881,055  6,031,547.58 

 17,653,337.59 

 4,511,911.29 

 708,046.80 

 6,615,048.85 

 2,261,991.25 

 2,370,258.12 

 3,559,242.21 

$10,262,618.98 

$1.5541 

$8.61 

$1.5541 

$10.99 

$1.5611 

$9.03 

$1.5609 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 102,319,232 

 25,049,737 

 6,442,646 

 205,032,957 

 30.20 

 7.39 

 1.90 

 60.51 

 100.00 

 17.13 

 31.86 

 21.83 

 29.18 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$53,974,002.67 

BFAT
POUNDS

 338,844,572  13,301,964 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.03 

 13,301,964  338,844,572 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 29.70 

Overage - Class IV  96,546  6,540 $18,476.42 

$18,476.42 Total Overage  96,546  6,540 

Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid  125,228  935 $4,749.43 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(20,769,686.59)

 227,631.54 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 26.00 

 16.00 

$14.98 

$0.04408049 

$1.5614 

$9.86 

$33,559,439.16 

$149,364.35 

$9.90408049  338,844,572  13,301,964 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$104,265.69 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.86   x  .965  + $1.5614 x 3.5 )(

Released: February 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


