## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

## COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

## January 2021

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS		<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class	sl 29.70 %	104,599,482	30.20 %	102,319,232	17.13 %	2,280,250
Producer Milk - Class	s II 8.32 %	29,287,165	7.39 %	25,049,737	31.86 %	4,237,428
Producer Milk - Class	s III 2.65 %	9,345,877	1.90 %	6,442,646	21.83 %	2,903,231
Producer Milk - Class	SIV 59.33 %	208,914,012	60.51 %	205,032,957	29.18 %	3,881,055
Total Producer Rec	eipts 100.00 %	352,146,536	100.00 %	338,844,572	100.00 %	13,301,964
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Dif	ferential at Location	102,319,23		280,250	\$10.03 /cwt \$1.5609 /lb	\$10,262,618.98 3,559,242.21 2,370,258.12
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		25,049,73		237,428	\$9.03 /cwt \$1.5611 /lb	2,261,991.25 6,615,048.85
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		6,442,64		903,231	\$10.99 /cwt \$1.5541 /lb	708,046.80 4,511,911.29
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		205,032,95	3,8	381,055	\$8.61 <sup>/cwt</sup> \$1.5541 /lb	17,653,337.59 6,031,547.58
Classified Value		338,844,572	-	301,964		\$53,974,002.67
Overage - Class IV		96,54	_	6,540		\$18,476.42
Total Overage		96,54	6	6,540		\$18,476.42
Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid		125,228	8	935		\$4,749.43
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Produ						\$104,265.69 227,631.54
Producer Butterfat at	Uniform Butterfat Price	e				(20,769,686.59)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		338,844,572	2 13,3	<b>301,964</b> \$9.9	0408049 /cwt	\$33,559,439.16
Producer Settlement			\$0.04	4408049 /cwt	\$149,364.35	
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ) \$9.86 /cwt						
Uniform Butterfat Price \$1.5614 /lb						
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$9.86 x .965 + \$1.5614 x 3.5)\$14.98 /cwt						
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		26.00 <sup>%</sup>				
Butterfat Percentage		16.00 <sup>%</sup>				
Released: February 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator						